
District Journal for Nov 30, 2025 - Dec 01, 2025, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 12:11:26 AM 252101258-00 11/29/2025 11:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

321 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 12:29:38 AM 252101263-00 11/29/2025 11:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

794 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 12:44:39 AM 252101261-00 11/30/2025 12:25:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

5 ARBROTH ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 12:53:36 AM 252101265-00 11/29/2025 11:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

290 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

169Record Count:
Date: Reported

12/1/2025 10:22:08 AM Boston Police Department



11/30/2025 12:57:01 AM 252101216-00 11/29/2025 7:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15 LANSDOWNE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:05:27 AM 252101262-00 11/29/2025 11:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

319 E EIGHTH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:11:18 AM 252101267-00 11/28/2025 11:12:00 PM 106708  CHARBEL KAMEL

Location of Occurrence

954 PARKER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:41:58 AM 252101270-00 11/30/2025 12:00:00 AM 153116  SALVARYS REYNOSO-SANTOS

Location of Occurrence

14 PROSPECT AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:43:43 AM 252101268-00 11/30/2025 12:02:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

5 SYMPHONY RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 10:22:08 AM Boston Police Department



11/30/2025 1:50:48 AM 252101269-00 11/30/2025 1:05:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

473 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:59:16 AM 252101273-00 11/30/2025 1:31:00 AM 151206  CREFTON WATTY-NILES

Location of Occurrence

 GRANITE AVE & HILL TOP ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:29:25 AM 252101275-00 11/30/2025 1:48:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

5 POST OFFICE SQ

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:47:01 AM 252101284-00 11/29/2025 11:30:00 PM 116168  JOSE GOMES

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:49:57 AM 252101280-00 11/30/2025 2:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

178 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

12/1/2025 10:22:08 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:59:34 AM 252101285-00 11/30/2025 2:18:00 AM 153150  JAUNASSE JEAN

Location of Occurrence

300 NORFOLK ST

Nature of Incident

OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (OUI) ALCOHOL

Arrests

Daniel Mckenzie 11 WOODVILLE ST EVERETT MA OUI LIQUOR, 3RD OFFENSE c90.24

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:02:26 AM 252101283-00 11/30/2025 2:02:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

6 WAVERLY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:07:54 AM 252101264-00 11/29/2025 11:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

102 WARD ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:15:13 AM 252101286-00 11/30/2025 1:50:00 AM 128208  NAWEED HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

 STUART ST & KNEELAND ST
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:28:59 AM 252101266-00 11/29/2025 12:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

31 ATHELWOLD ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

12/1/2025 10:22:09 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:42:31 AM 252099662-00 11/24/2025 1:06:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

146 SEAVER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 4:01:45 AM 252101277-00 11/30/2025 1:29:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 HAMPDEN ST & MELNEA CASS BLVD
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Arrests

Hugo Vindel 61 MARLBOROUGH ST CHELSEA MA OUI - LIQUOR  c.90 s24(1)(a)(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 4:20:51 AM 252101287-00 11/30/2025 2:52:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

90 WRENTHAM ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 4:22:08 AM 252101291-00 11/30/2025 3:43:00 AM 153160  MARK OSIS

Location of Occurrence

820 CUMMINS HWY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 4:22:08 AM 252101290-00 11/30/2025 3:21:00 AM 052218  LANCE NORWOOD

Location of Occurrence

74 BEACON ST

Nature of Incident

12/1/2025 10:22:09 AM Boston Police Department



FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:43:32 AM 252101294-00 11/30/2025 4:57:00 AM 011200  PATRICK CREAVIN

Location of Occurrence

46 MURRAY HILL RD

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE (NO PROPERTY STOLEN)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:57:17 AM 252101293-00 11/30/2025 4:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

7 MELNEA CASS BLVD

Nature of Incident

STOLEN PROPERTY - BUYING / RECEIVING / POSSESSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 6:07:23 AM 252101282-00 11/30/2025 1:50:00 AM 148318  MAYKOL  V. GARCIA

Location of Occurrence

26 STELLMAN RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 6:43:15 AM 252101298-00 11/30/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 AVERY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 7:27:55 AM 252101214-00 11/29/2025 4:00:00 PM 076945  ANDREW CROSBY

Location of Occurrence

100 LEGENDS WAY

Nature of Incident

12/1/2025 10:22:09 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 8:53:17 AM 252101299-00 11/30/2025 7:36:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

42 WORCESTER SQ

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 9:13:53 AM 252101302-00 11/30/2025 8:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

519 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 9:34:18 AM 252101300-00 11/30/2025 7:13:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

493 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 9:55:22 AM 252101305-00 11/30/2025 9:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

874 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 10:13:06 AM 252101306-00 11/30/2025 9:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

640 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

12/1/2025 10:22:09 AM Boston Police Department



ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 10:15:19 AM 252101301-00 11/30/2025 8:34:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

7 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 10:17:08 AM 252101304-00 11/30/2025 9:01:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

38 FAYSTON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 10:27:17 AM 252101308-00 11/30/2025 9:43:00 AM 135945  BRIAN DOHERTY

Location of Occurrence

6 ROWLEY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 10:35:17 AM 252101309-00 11/30/2025 10:13:00 AM 153072  MAX MCGUIRE

Location of Occurrence

214 WESTVILLE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 10:47:53 AM 252101311-00 11/28/2025 4:30:00 PM 145782  INGRID REYES

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

12/1/2025 10:22:09 AM Boston Police Department



VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 10:57:38 AM 252101313-00 11/30/2025 10:25:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

360 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 11:16:37 AM 252101315-00 11/30/2025 10:55:00 AM 128336  KEYARA NOLEN

Location of Occurrence

12 JOSEPHINE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 11:28:16 AM 252101314-00 11/30/2025 10:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

12 CATAWBA ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 11:29:55 AM 252101310-00 11/30/2025 10:06:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

246 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 11:35:26 AM 252101316-00 11/30/2025 10:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

451 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

12/1/2025 10:22:10 AM Boston Police Department



BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Arrests

Alicia St Louis 70 LYNDHURST BOSTON MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 3RD OFF. c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 12:02:22 PM 252101325-00 11/30/2025 11:24:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

667 E BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 12:07:42 PM 252101326-00 11/28/2025 8:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2981 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 12:09:38 PM 252101322-00 11/30/2025 11:32:00 AM 128336  KEYARA NOLEN

Location of Occurrence

22 MELBOURNE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 12:37:31 PM 252101330-00 11/30/2025 11:39:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

150 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 12:41:29 PM 252101331-00 11/30/2025 12:15:00 PM 153131  JOSEPH CAMPOT

Location of Occurrence

1810 CENTRE ST

12/1/2025 10:22:10 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 12:50:05 PM 252101332-00 11/30/2025 11:24:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

123 MILLET ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:00:21 PM 252101336-00 11/30/2025 12:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:04:56 PM 252101338-00 4/1/2025 7:30:00 AM 011624  JOSE LOZANO

Location of Occurrence

989 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:05:27 PM 252101337-00 11/30/2025 7:30:00 AM 103525  EVAN NUNEZ

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:13:14 PM 252101334-00 11/30/2025 12:11:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

640 RIVER ST

12/1/2025 10:22:10 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:19:14 PM 252101341-00 11/30/2025 12:35:00 PM 144429  JOHN CALLAHAN

Location of Occurrence

1710 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Arrests

Rachon McMillion 1110 RIVER ST HYDE PARK MA A&B ON +60/DISABLED WITH INJURY c265.13K(b)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:34:04 PM 252101319-00 11/30/2025 11:09:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

535 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:40:19 PM 252101333-00 11/30/2025 12:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

31 ATHELWOLD ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:45:50 PM 252101347-00 11/30/2025 11:06:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

7 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Arrests

Tara Chartier 79 MASSACHUSETTS AVE BOSTON MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:51:18 PM 252101345-00 11/30/2025 1:02:00 PM    

12/1/2025 10:22:10 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

1815 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 1:59:56 PM 252101349-00 11/30/2025 12:31:00 PM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:05:40 PM 252101335-00 11/30/2025 12:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

31 ATHELWOLD ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:13:29 PM 252101352-00 11/30/2025 1:44:00 PM 151196  ANDY MARTINEZ

Location of Occurrence

 PAUL PL & SHAWMUT AVE
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:17:38 PM 252101348-00 11/30/2025 1:26:00 PM 135945  BRIAN DOHERTY

Location of Occurrence

 HANCOCK ST & HOWE ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 10:22:11 AM Boston Police Department



11/30/2025 2:21:59 PM 252101350-00 11/24/2025 9:32:00 AM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

86 VAN NESS ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:29:05 PM 252101354-00 11/30/2025 2:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:34:00 PM 252101361-00 11/29/2025 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - LEASED/RENTED VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:34:08 PM 252101359-00 11/30/2025 2:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

EXTORTION OR BLACKMAIL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:34:19 PM 252101360-00 11/30/2025 2:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 10:22:11 AM Boston Police Department



11/30/2025 2:40:00 PM 252101357-00 11/30/2025 12:23:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

11 SAINT GEORGE ST

Nature of Incident

RECOVERED - MV RECOVERED IN BOSTON (STOLEN OUTSIDE BOSTON)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:40:46 PM 252101342-00 11/30/2025 1:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 TRUMAN PKWY & DANA AVE
HYDE PARK, MA 02136
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:44:52 PM 252101355-00 11/30/2025 1:26:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

214 FAYWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 2:55:21 PM 252101353-00 11/30/2025 1:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15 BELDEN ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:17:33 PM 252101368-00 11/30/2025 1:46:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

153 NEPONSET VALLEY PKWY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

12/1/2025 10:22:11 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:23:45 PM 252101373-00 11/29/2025 8:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:28:21 PM 252101364-00 11/30/2025 12:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1 CHAMPNEY PL

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:29:41 PM 252101372-00 11/30/2025 2:48:00 PM 153361  LOUIDOR MICHEL

Location of Occurrence

330 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:31:59 PM 252101363-00 11/30/2025 2:48:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:34:16 PM 252101366-00 11/30/2025 1:33:00 PM 080507  FREDDIE J. VELEZ

Location of Occurrence

416 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

12/1/2025 10:22:11 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:34:33 PM 252101375-00 11/30/2025 3:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

17 COURT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:40:20 PM 252101379-00 11/30/2025 3:20:00 PM 103567  STEPHEN O'NEIL

Location of Occurrence

1239 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 3:55:17 PM 252101380-00 11/30/2025 3:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

10 WESTCOTT ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 4:22:13 PM 252101383-00 11/30/2025 3:13:00 PM 011623  ARTHUR LONERGAN

Location of Occurrence

86 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 4:31:48 PM 252101378-00 11/30/2025 2:42:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

500 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Yajaira Nieves-Velez 11 MCCUSKER DRIVE BRAINTREE MA SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

12/1/2025 10:22:11 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 4:37:15 PM 252101387-00 11/30/2025 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 4:42:12 PM 252101358-00 11/30/2025 2:11:00 PM 148320  VLADIMIR VILVALEX

Location of Occurrence

1 RING RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 4:51:51 PM 252101385-00 11/29/2025 11:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 ADAMS ST & GIBSON ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02122
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 4:59:23 PM 252101386-00 11/30/2025 3:46:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

627 WALK HILL ST

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 4:59:53 PM 252101394-00 11/30/2025 4:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

95 SAINT ALPHONSUS ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

12/1/2025 10:22:11 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:02:01 PM 252101389-00 11/30/2025 4:24:00 PM 153174  LEA ALLEN

Location of Occurrence

1035 TRUMAN PKWY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:04:28 PM 252101395-00 11/30/2025 4:36:00 AM 012279  ROLAND ROBINSON

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:04:39 PM 252101382-00 11/30/2025 3:45:00 PM 008641  THOMAS ANTONINO

Location of Occurrence

 PARK ST & FREEPORT ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02122
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING BICYCLE - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:07:31 PM 252101401-00 11/30/2025 4:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1701 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:23:20 PM 252101399-00 11/30/2025 4:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

500 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:24:29 PM 252101410-00 11/30/2025 5:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

17 COURT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:29:51 PM 252101411-00 11/30/2025 5:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:32:16 PM 252101390-00 11/30/2025 1:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

7 FAULKNER ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:44:33 PM 252101393-00 11/30/2025 4:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

36 WAIT ST

Nature of Incident

RECOVERED - MV RECOVERED IN BOSTON (STOLEN OUTSIDE BOSTON)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:47:48 PM 252101409-00 11/30/2025 3:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

129 MARLBOROUGH ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM
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Arrests

Linda Gross 129 MARLBOROUGH ST BOSTON MA DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS 
c266.127

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:49:07 PM 252101415-00 11/30/2025 5:22:00 PM 103384  SEAN P GANNON

Location of Occurrence

47 CLIFFORD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:49:54 PM 252101406-00 11/30/2025 5:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 CONGRESS ST & A ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:52:10 PM 252101407-00 11/30/2025 5:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

818 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:52:21 PM 252101416-00 11/30/2025 5:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:53:47 PM 252101413-00 11/30/2025 5:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

345 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident
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TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 5:56:38 PM 252101417-00 11/30/2025 5:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1850 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 6:16:51 PM 252101404-00 11/27/2025 11:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

94 ARMANDINE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 6:19:20 PM 252101425-00 11/30/2025 5:44:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

10 GOVE ST

Nature of Incident

SERVICE TO OTHER AGENCY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 6:33:04 PM 252101430-00 11/30/2025 6:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

20 PORTER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 6:33:12 PM 252101418-00 11/30/2025 3:00:00 PM 144454  PAUL GORMLEY

Location of Occurrence

11 HIGH VIEW AVE

Nature of Incident
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M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 6:37:10 PM 252101427-00 11/21/2025 6:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 6:39:38 PM 252101432-00 11/30/2025 5:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

107 BLOOMFIELD ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 6:39:54 PM 252101426-00 11/30/2025 6:11:00 PM 095801  GARY BARKER

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 6:40:00 PM 252101431-00 11/30/2025 5:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

370 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 6:40:42 PM 252101419-00 11/30/2025 11:58:00 AM 080507  FREDDIE J. VELEZ

Location of Occurrence

417 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident
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LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 6:54:20 PM 252101433-00 11/30/2025 6:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2235 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Clayton Watts 09 CAROL CIR WEST ROXBURY MA SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 6:54:29 PM 252101439-00 11/30/2025 6:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 WASHINGTON ST & BROOKLEY RD
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 7:01:44 PM 252101438-00 11/30/2025 6:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

22 BAKER AVE

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 7:08:52 PM 252101422-00 11/30/2025 5:19:00 PM 148321   ZI ZOU

Location of Occurrence

50 PARK PLZ

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 7:09:21 PM 252101436-00 11/29/2025 8:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence
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8B ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 7:09:26 PM 252101412-00 11/30/2025 5:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

208 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 7:09:27 PM 252101443-00 11/30/2025 6:44:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

881 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 7:15:26 PM 252101445-00 11/30/2025 7:30:00 AM 103525  EVAN NUNEZ

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 7:17:57 PM 252101442-00 11/30/2025 6:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

729 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 7:57:29 PM 252101451-00 11/30/2025 7:30:00 PM 008641  THOMAS ANTONINO

Location of Occurrence
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2235 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 8:02:55 PM 252101421-00 11/30/2025 5:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

450 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Ernest Laurent 14 TESLA BOSTON MA LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266.30(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 8:09:14 PM 252101456-00 11/30/2025 7:30:00 PM 099783  ANDREW POWERS

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 8:12:23 PM 252101447-00 11/30/2025 6:27:00 PM 106708  CHARBEL KAMEL

Location of Occurrence

6 EUTAW ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 8:17:25 PM 252101458-00 11/26/2025 10:30:00 PM 102395  JESSICA ANDERSON

Location of Occurrence

100 BROOKWAY RD

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 8:30:48 PM 252101462-00 11/30/2025 7:03:00 PM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY
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Location of Occurrence

95 KILSYTH RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 8:34:22 PM 252101441-00 11/29/2025 10:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 8:38:57 PM 252101428-00 11/30/2025 5:49:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1 NASHUA ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Scott Mehlinger 193 RICE AVE REVERE MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C.34

PIOTR OLSZEWSKI 130 STATE ST CHICOPEE MA External Warrant Arrest

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 8:52:27 PM 252101424-00 11/30/2025 5:50:00 PM 099776  VLADIMIR LEVICHEV

Location of Occurrence

5 HANO ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - POLICE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 8:56:32 PM 252101464-00 11/30/2025 8:04:00 PM 153127  TAYLOR GREEN

Location of Occurrence

957 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 8:58:40 PM 252101392-00 11/30/2025 4:24:00 PM 153158  TIMOTHY CROKE

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 8:58:56 PM 252101454-00 11/30/2025 7:46:00 PM 116141  AMYLEIGH DEVITO

Location of Occurrence

201 QUINCY ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Arrests

Edson Leon 8 AVERTON ROSLINDALE MA IDENTIFY SELF, MV OPERATOR REFUSE c90.25

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 9:05:22 PM 252101468-00 11/30/2025 8:29:00 PM 148280  ERIC LO

Location of Occurrence

1800 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 9:05:50 PM 252101398-00 11/30/2025 4:45:00 PM 116168  JOSE GOMES

Location of Occurrence

 SAFFORD ST & WOOD AVE
HYDE PARK, MA 02136
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - OPERATING AFTER REV/SUSP.

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 9:16:18 PM 252101362-00 11/30/2025 1:25:00 PM 153158  TIMOTHY CROKE

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 9:25:34 PM 252101471-00 11/30/2025 8:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

58 GREENDALE RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 9:27:35 PM 252101460-00 11/30/2025 5:44:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 COMMONWEALTH AVE & ESSEX ST
BRIGHTON, MA 02215
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 9:32:46 PM 252100695-00 11/24/2025 11:17:00 PM 011611  STEVEN HORNE

Location of Occurrence

26 NORTH ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 9:42:56 PM 252101470-00 11/30/2025 8:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

110 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY PURSE SNATCH - NO FORCE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 9:50:34 PM 252101473-00 11/30/2025 3:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 9:56:50 PM 252101452-00 11/30/2025 5:30:00 PM 120930  ARTHUR GREEN

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - POLICE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 10:12:32 PM 252101466-00 11/30/2025 8:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

941 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 10:22:55 PM 252101479-00 11/30/2025 10:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

96 PREBLE ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - OPERATING AFTER REV/SUSP.

Arrests

Daniel Osorno 25 5TH STREET LOWELL MA LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90.23

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 10:36:21 PM 252101475-00 11/30/2025 9:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 SUMMER ST & CHAUNCY ST
BOSTON, MA 02110
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 10:51:40 PM 252101483-00 11/30/2025 10:42:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident
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M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 11:03:32 PM 252101484-00 11/30/2025 10:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

704 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Taronnie Graves 56 DALLE BOSTON MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 11:11:27 PM 252101486-00 11/30/2025 10:48:00 PM 103384  SEAN P GANNON

Location of Occurrence

12 SLAYTON WAY

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 11:12:43 PM 252101485-00 11/30/2025 10:43:00 PM 151206  CREFTON WATTY-NILES

Location of Occurrence

153 WORCESTER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 11:15:29 PM 252101449-00 11/30/2025 6:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 KELLEY CT & WESTERN AVE
BRIGHTON, MA 02135
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 11:21:11 PM 252101487-00 11/30/2025 11:11:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence
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40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 11:34:00 PM 252101489-00 11/30/2025 11:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

235 NORWELL ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 11:46:37 PM 252101490-00 11/30/2025 10:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

65 HAMMOND ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 11:55:22 PM 252100840-00 11/28/2025 9:43:00 AM 098661  TERENCE LONG

Location of Occurrence

100 LEGENDS WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

11/30/2025 11:59:39 PM 252101491-00 11/30/2025 10:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1 MAVERICK SQ

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - STOLEN THEN RECOVERED

Arrests

Joseph Nardone 0 HOMELESS EAST BOSTON MA STOLEN PROPERTY, REFUSE RETURN c266.21

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 12:03:48 AM 252101492-00 11/30/2025 11:06:00 PM    
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Location of Occurrence

444 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 1:00:43 AM 252101495-00 11/30/2025 11:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

61 MONUMENT ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 1:25:07 AM 252101496-00 12/1/2025 12:29:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

64 RIDGEWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 2:41:50 AM 252101493-00 11/30/2025 11:59:00 PM 148305  PATRICK SULLIVAN

Location of Occurrence

1686 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 2:44:44 AM 252101457-00 11/30/2025 8:00:00 PM 012019  JOSEPH GLYNN

Location of Occurrence

7 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 2:58:38 AM 252101497-00 12/1/2025 1:12:00 AM    

12/1/2025 10:22:12 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

151 OLD COLONY AVE

Nature of Incident

RECOVERED - MV RECOVERED IN BOSTON (STOLEN OUTSIDE BOSTON)

Arrests

Chelsea Curran 501 FALMOUTH RD HYANNIA MA MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266.28(a)

Michael Delmedico 24 COLONEL MICHAEL J. MCDONOUGH WAY 
SOUTH BOSTON MA

MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266.28(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 3:10:37 AM 252101501-00 12/1/2025 2:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

259 BENNINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 4:08:11 AM 252101504-00 12/1/2025 2:36:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 HARVARD ST & GREENWOOD ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 4:23:15 AM 252101505-00 12/1/2025 2:44:00 AM 095140  JAMES HOLDER

Location of Occurrence

74 BIRCHCROFT RD

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 5:00:30 AM 252101507-00 12/1/2025 4:06:00 AM 131223  SEAN CULLEN

Location of Occurrence

459 WALNUT AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 6:41:43 AM 252101506-00 12/1/2025 4:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

350 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 6:49:07 AM 252101511-00 12/1/2025 5:09:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

7 MELNEA CASS BLVD

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

12/1/2025 9:09:41 AM 252101520-00 12/1/2025 7:59:00 AM 144487  JASON, R. VILLANUEVA

Location of Occurrence

1283 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER
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